# **CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD**

# Tender Notice

# TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VEHICLE/MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT TO THE PRINCES TOWN REGIONAL CORPORATION, MINISTRY OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Tenders are invited for the supply and delivery of Vehicle/Mechanical Equipment to the Princes Town Regional Corporation, Ministry of Local Government as follows:-

## VEHICLE/MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

Item 1 – One (1) Four Wheel Drive Sports Utility Vehicle (SUV)

### Item 2 – Two (2) Five (5) Ton Double Wheel Vibratory Rollers

Tender documents can be collected during normal working hours at the Central Tenders Board's Office, 116 Frederick Street, Port of Spain.

Any technical information can be obtained during normal working hours from Mr. Azim Hosein, County Superintendent, Princes Town Regional Corporation at telephone numbers 655-2417/2416/2239.

Separate contracts may be awarded for each item or a combination of items.

Tenders must be accompanied by valid:-

- (i) Income Tax and Value Added Tax Clearance <u>Certificates</u> issued by the Board of Inland Revenue and dated not more than six (6) months prior to the closing date of the tender.
- (ii) Certificate of Compliance issued in accordance with the National Insurance Act.

Tenders on the approved tender forms (IN DUPLICATE), should be placed in sealed envelopes clearly marked on the outside:-

#### "TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VEHICLE/MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT TO THE PRINCES TOWN REGIONAL CORPORATION, MINISTRY OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT"

Envelopes must be addressed to the Chairman, Central Tenders Board, 116 Frederick Street, Port of Spain and must be deposited in the **BROWN** Tenders Box located in the lobby of the Board's Office not later than **1.00p.m. on Thursday July 5, 2012.** 

Tenders will be opened publicly at the Board's Office shortly thereafter. The tenderer or his authorized representative may be present at the opening.

Tenderers should note that the dimensions of the slot in the Tenders Box are **37.5 cm x 5.5 cm** and tenders should therefore be packaged accordingly.

Late tenders **<u>will not</u>** be considered in any circumstances.

The Board does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any other tender.

The Central Tenders Board reserves the right to cancel the present notice in its entirety or partially, without defraying any cost incurred by any firm in submitting their tender.

Indrani Rampersad Chairman Central Tenders Board

CTB: 28/1/107 Vol. VIII CTB: 25/2/18 Vol. XI

15<sup>th</sup> June, 2012